

മലയാളവിഭാഗം, കേരളസർവകലാശാല, കാരൃവട്ടം,തിരുവനന്തപുരം DEPARTMENT OF MALAYALAM

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA, KARIAVATTOM,

Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India-695581
Phone: 0471-2308459, email:malkvtm@gmail.com
(Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A\*\*' Grade)

F57/QUOT/02/MAL/2023-24

17.08.2023

## **Quotation Notice**

Quotations are invited for **the Purchase of Laptop** with Technical specifications given below in the Department of Malayalam, Kariavattom Campus, University of Kerala for the implementation of the project "*Maarunna Madhyama Athirukal*".

## **Technical Specifications**

Processor Make	Intel Core i3 12 <sup>th</sup> Generation or Higher
<b>Graphics Type</b>	Integrated
<b>Operating System</b>	Windows 11 Home
RAM Size	8 GB DDR4
SSD Capacity	512 GB
Display	15.6" FHD
Camera	FHD Integrated Camera
Wireless Connectivity	Yes
<b>Ethernet Ports</b>	10/100/1000 Ethernet Port or 10/100/1000 USB Ethernet Adapter
Ports	USB, HDMI, Audio
Software	M S Office Home & student 2021
Additional accessory	Wireless Mouse & keyboard combo
Carry Case	Back Pack
On Site OEM Warranty	1 Year

The quotations should reach "The Head, Department of Malayalam, ONV Memorial Building for Indian Languages, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus, Thiruvananthapuram – 695581" on or before 01.09.2023, 4PM, super-scripting "Quotation for the supply of Laptop". It will be opened on 04.09.2023, 11AM in the presence of vendors then present. The offers do not satisfy the technical specification and warranty will be summarily rejected. The price quoted shall be inclusive of all the charges, such as GST, transportation, installation etc. The quotation will be validity for 90 days from the date of its opening and validity may be extended only after mutual consent. Payment will be made only after the supply and installation of the item. Complaints with the items supplied should be rectified/replaced to the satisfaction of the Department by the suppliers at their own cost. The undersigned has the right to reject or accept any quotation without assigning any reason thereof. The decision of University of Kerala or its authorized representative will be final in case of dispute arises.

HEAD

Department of Malayalam
University of Kerala
Karyavattom,
Thiruvananthapuram-695581

